
PARTS LIST 3848831 0.0

lN DEX

①FRAME 004A)… …………………………………………………1.0
①FRAME(800… ……………………………………………………1.2
②TABLE… …………………………………………………………………2.0

③SUPPORT BOX RIGHT(804A)… ……………………3.0

③SUPPORT BOX RIGHT(8041… ………………………3.2

④SUPPORT BOX LEFT… ……………………………………-4,0

⑤HEAD BED… …………………―‐一………………………………‐5.0

◎THREAD CUT ACTUAT10N UNIT‐ 一一…………‐6.0

②FIXED HEAD‐ 一―‐…………‐一一一―――‐一―一……………7.0

③ NEEDLE BAR SELECTiON UNIT… …………………8.0

③ MOVING HEAD‐ ……………………………―………………‐9.0

①THREAD CATCHER… …………‐(OPT10N)‐ ――‐10.0

⑬CLIP TYPE THREAD CATCHER(OPT10N)10.2

①THREAD TENSiON UNIT‐ ………………………………11,0

②THREAD STAND‐ ―…………………………………………12.0

⑬X CARRIAGE… …………………………………………………13.0

⑭Y CARRIAGE l‐ ………………………………………………14.0

⑭Y CARRIAGE l‐ ………………………………………………14.2

⑭Y CARRIAGE 2‐ 十一―___― 一一一一…………………14.4

⑮EACH UNIT… ……………………………………………………‐15,0

⑮THREAD CATCH DRIVER… ……………………………15.2

⑬CONTROL BOX… ……………………………………………‐16,0

②BAR SWiTCH ‐r…‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐17.0

1 , 1

1 . 3

2 . 1

3 . 1

3 . 3

4.1

5,1

6.1

7.1

8,1

9.1

10,1

10.3

1 1 . 1

12.1

13.1

14.1

14.3

14.5

1 5 . 1

15.3

1 6 . 1

1 7 . 1

1 8 . 1

18.3

19.1

⑬TAPE READER― 十一十一…………(OPT10N)‐ ……18.0

⑬BOBBIN VVINDER‐ 一………………………………………‐18。2

⑬ROTARY TYPE THREAD BREAK DETECTING DEViCE
――一………………………一……………………(OPT10N)― ―‐19.0

E X P L A N A T 1 0 N  O F  N O M E N C L A T U R E

組  指 図 部 品番号  部 品名

Ass' y  EI' t  PARTS No,  PARTS NAMES NOTE/葡着卓号

梓帯  帯帯‖帯神   科絆十‖‖‖耕科帯‖‖‖科帯‖‖帯‖帯科‖帯‖‖梓帯‖‖帯‖帯帯帯

帯‖   球帯科‖1       帯‖帯絆1 祥帯科科科梓帯帯梓帯科耕‖科帯絆科‖‖十‖‖帯

梓件      科帯   帯‖帯‖十      ‖‖‖‖‖帯け科‖帯梓帯| 1 梓‖帯| 十帯‖‖帯十‖‖‖‖辞‖科十十

‖‖*   科 ‖ ! → 冊1 榊  ‖ 帯‖帯榊用‖十榊榊絆|
l  t       T    !     |

|        '                                ,                      l                    l

①②  ③  ④ ⑤

ド‖科‖帯帯科
―帯‖‖

| ‖
‖‖帯‖帯

―
祥帯時

|         |

|          |

|          |

◎    ②

8辮 盟撚f襴 魯艦 縛
結脳 縦艦 樹燃 『肝齢。配cessorye

愚撫瑞艦器艦陥艦撚程「
だ→"説°W説

② Pars avttlable ttom this mattine nurnber.

※ Specittcations are sublecttO Change wRhout notice.
※  When you place parts orders,please state machine modet(example:HMS‐ 804A‐58TTC),

machine number and tt machine is wth optiOn(example t Tape reader)or not.



FRAME

/'



FRAME(804A) 1 日 1

組  指 図

Ass'y  E性

部品番号

PARTS No.  PARTS NAMES

S848831

NOTE/備 考

l  MPZ01 21 0

2  sF400060

3  MPB001 80

4  sF527070

5  SF527060

7  sF500022

8  MPZ01 790

9  MPZ02060

10  MPC00010

1l  MPC00020

12  sF500050

13  SF500060

14  sF508000

15  M0404472

17  sF527080

18  MPZ00990

19  SF530560

20   SF530372

21   sF530362

22   sF530392

23   sF530381

24  sF530404

25   SF530350

26   sF530340

39   HMF1 31 50

40   sF51 3050

41   sF500230

Eye bolt ttor hOiSting)

Stud(for hoisttng)

Piastic thrust washer(TVV2040)

Duct 2(center)

Duct l(門 ght)

Frame

Adiuster

Caster

N‐ooupling (15‐15)

N,coupling (20‐20)

Floor plato(right)

Fioor plate (Left)

Upper shat

Lower shat B6

Duct 3 deft)

Thumb knob

Lower cover(F)

Lower cover(B)

804 Lower cover(A)

Lower cover(D)

Lower cover(C)

Lower cover(E)

Bracket(B)fOr Lower cover

Bracket(A)for Lower cover

Bracket for upper shat cover

upper shat cover(left)A

Beam



FRAME



FRAME(804) 1日3
組  指 図  部 品番号

Assly  Ell  PARTS No,  PARTS NAMES

S848831

NOTE/備 考

l  MPZ01 210

2  sF400060

3  MPB00180

4  sF527070

5  SF527060

8  MPZ01 790

0  MPZ02060

10  MPC00010

1l   MPC00020

17  sF527080

18  MPZ00990

21   sF530362

25   SF530350

26   sF530340

27   sF5001 71

28   SF5001 90

29   SF500200

30   SF500211

31   SF508040

32  M0404482

34  sF530680

35   SF530670

36   SF53071 0

37   SF530700

38   sF530690

39   11MF1 31 50

42   sF51 3060

43   SF5001 80

Eye bolt(for hOiSting)

Stud(fOr hoisting)

Piasttc thrust washer(TVV2040)

Duct 2(center)

Duct l(門ght)

Adjuster

Caster

N‐coupling(15‐15)

N‐coupling (20‐20)

Duct 3(left)

Thumb knob

804 Lower cover(A)

Bracket(B)for Lower cover

Bracket(A)for Lower cover

Frame

Floor plate(right)

Fioor plate (center)

Floor plate (left)

Upper shat

Lower shaft B8

Lower cover(B)

Lower cover(A)

Lower cover(E)

Lower cover(D)

Lower cover(C)

Bracket for upper shat cover

upper shat cover(left)B

Beam



TABLE S848831  2.0

／
　
　
＼

／
＼

/
/

＼
＼



TABLE 2日1
組

Ass'y

指図  部 品番号

Ett  PARTS No.  PARTS NAMES

S848831

NOTE/備 考

l   M 0 4 3 1  5 6 0

2  MPZ01 230

3  SF530070

4  NA1 2000D

5  WA1 2000D

6  SF5301 60

7  sF530250

8  sF5301 81

9  SF5301 90

10  SF530005

10  SF530582

1l   SF530311

12  sF537200

12  sF5371 30

13  M0437002

14  M0437016

14  HMF37550

14  M0437056

14  M0437836

15  MPR00370

16  sF5301 40

17  sF53021 0

18  SF5301 51

19  SF5301 21

20   sF530130

21   sF530260

22   sF530240

23   sI「530201

24  sF530232

25   SF530221

26   sF5301 70

27  sF530290

28   sF530290

28   sF530300

29  sF530321

30   sF530332

30ヤ  sF530731

31   sF530080

32   sF53011 0

33   sF530090

34  sF530100

Lid for table hole

Hinge

Table support i

N u t ( M 1 2 )

Washer(M12)

Stay (upper)

Releasing plate(A)for stay

Releasing plate for stay

Releasing rope for stay

804A table ass'y

804 table ass'y

Y carriage cover,front

804A frame ass'y

8 0 4  f r a m e  a s s ' y

Knob screw

C l i p ( 3 0 0 m m )

C I l p ( 2 8 0 m m )

C l i p ( 1 9 0 m m )

C l i p ( 1 7 0 m m )

E‐ring(E‐6)

ConnecHng plate(A)for stay

Stay shaft

Stay(lower)

Table support 6

Table support 7

Compression spttng for stay

Fixing plate(B)for stay

Fixing spring for stay

Fixing plate (A)for stay

Guide shaft for stay

Connecting plate(B)for stay

Thread cut cover

Thread cut cover(804A)

Motor cover(804)

Y carriage cover, rear

804A X carriage cover

804 X carriage cover

Table support 2

Table support 5

Table support 3

Table support 4



SUPPORT BOX RIGHT 804A

悶
、
体

／



SUPPORT BOX RIGHT(804A) 3.1
組  指 図  部 品番号

Ass'y  Ett  PARTS No.  PARTS NAMES

S840217

NOTE/備 考

l   M0402007   Cover right

2   sF502072   SuppOrt box right

3   sF52911l   Pole support(B)

4   sF5291 21   Pole support cover(B)

5  M0402052  SpOOl pin

6   SF51 0051   Detecting unit cover, front

7  c0402070   Board cover

8   M0410104   Timing detecting board ass'y

9   C0402051   Bracket for board

ll   SF51 0040  Stud

13  ssAA04008  Set screw(M4x8)

16   sF51 0031   Detecting unit cover, rear

17  MPB00050   BeaHng block(P20)

18   c0402020   Spacer(P20)

25   SF575000   Rotary encoder

26   c0402041   Siit disc boss

27   M0410124   Detecting slit disc

39  scAA0401 0  Cap screw(M4x10)

40   HMF10210   Encoder drive gear A

41   HMF10203   Encoder bracket B

42  MPB00620  Bearing(LF1680ZZ)

43   HMF1 0221   Encoder drive gear B

44   HMF1 0230   Encoder co‖ ar

45   HMF10194   Encoder bracket A



SUPPORT BOX RIGHT



SUPPORT BOX RlGHT(804) 3日3
組  指 図  部 品番号

Ass'y  Elit  PARTS No,  PARTS NAMES

S840217

NOTE/備 考

l   M0402007

3  sF529111

4  sF5291 21

5  M0402052

7  c0402070

8   M 0 4 1 0 1 0 4

9  C0402051

13  SSAA04008

17  MPB00050

18  C0402020

25   SF575000

26   c0402041

27  Mo41 0124

28   sF502122

29   sF51 01 72

31   SF51 01 82

33   sF51 01 92

35   SF51 0202

39  sCAA0401 0

40   11MF1 021 0

41   HMF1 0203

42  MPB00620

43   HMF1 0221

44  HMFl 0230

45   HMF1 0194

Cover ttght

Pole support(B)

Pole support cover(B)

Spool pin

Board cover

Tirning detecting board assty

Bracket for board

Set screw(M4x8)

Bearing biock(P20)

Spacer(P20)

Rotary encoder

Siit disc boss

Detecting slit disc

Support box right

DetecHng unit cover(A)

Detecting unit cover(B)

Detecttng unit cover(C)

Detecting unit cover, rear

Cap screw(M4x10)

Encoder drive gear A

Encoder bracket B

Bearing(LF1680ZZ)

Encoder drive gear B

Encoder co‖ ar

Encoder bracket A



SUPPORT BOX LEFT 4.0

/

/  ＼ /

レタ/ガ,
/

′/    ′イほやヽ
/

/

ヽ
　

　

′科
伊

/



SUPPORT BOX LEFT 4.1
組  指 図  部 品番号

Ass'y  Ell  PARTS No.  PARTS NAMES

S848831

NOTE/備 考

l   M0402052  SpOOl pin

2   M0402371   SpOOl support

3   SF502001   Support box left

4  MPB001 60  Thrust bearing(51102)

5   SF4021 00   Drive pulley

6  MPv00420  Timing belt

7   sF502040  Spacer

8  SF502081   Pointer

9   SF502090  Cover ieft

10   M04081 50   Rubber cap(small)

1l   MPB00030   Bearing(6004LLU)

12  M04021 50  Ctamp(upper)

13  M04021 60   Drive shat key B

14   SF502060   Drive shat upper(804A)

14   sF5021 30   Drive shaft upper(804)

15   sF50201 0   Tension bracket

16   sF502020  Tenslon shaft

17  MPB00550  Bearing(6403ZZ)

18   sF402130   Tension washer

19  MPB00070  Bearing unl(P15)

20   sF502030   Adjusting disc holder

21   sF5021 40  Adiusting disc

22   sF402050   Motor pu‖ ey

23  EPM001 00  Dttve mok)r Ot3KW

24   sF502050   Drive shaft iower

25   C0402090   Cover bracket

26   sF402040   Lower shat puHey

27  MPvoo41 0  Main dttve beli

28  sF40211 0  Ciamp(lower)

29  MPB00540  Bearing(6302LLU)



BED 5.0

ヽ
　
　
　
　
　
ヽ

ヽ
　
　
　
　
　
ヽ

ヽ

／
ヽ

ぶ

ヽ

　
　
　
　
　

ヽ

め
/

/

ヽ
　
　
　
　
　
ヽ
ヽ



BED 5.1
組  指 図  部 品番号

Ass'y  Ett  PARTS No.  PARTS NAMES

S840623

NOTE/備 考

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1 1 *   9

11*   10

1 1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

11*   22

11*   23

1 1 *   2 4

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

M 0 4 0 4 3 5 2

M 0 4 0 4 3 6 2

M 0 4 0 4 1 5 1

M 0 4 0 4 1 6 1

M 0 4 0 4 1 7 2

M 0 4 0 4 1 8 0

MPR0041 0

MPB001 50

HMF041 30

M0404412

HMF041 65

HMF04270

MPZ00040

SF404030

SF404070

M 0 4 0 4 1 2 3

SF404040

M0404191

MPZ00100

MPZ00090

HMF041 71

HMF041 50

M0404400

MPB00120

SF404060

SSAA05008

SF404080

M 0 4 0 4 2 3 1

M0404240

M0404250

M0404263

M0404271

MPZ00080

MPZ00550

MPZ00050

M 0 4 0 4 1 0 3

SSAA04004

SF404021

SF404050

SF404016

Keeper actuating plate

Fasten block for keeper actuating plate

Stopper pin for keeper

Keeper stopper

Keeper bracket

Keeper solenoid

C―ring(C-35)

Bearing(6202LLU)

Drive shaft for knife

Knife

Thread cutting device ass'y

Needle plate

Screw for needie plate

Spiral gear co‖ar

Drive spiral gear

Fasten co‖ar

Side cover for rotary hook base

Knock pin(5x25)

Fixing screw for rotary hook retainer

Rotary hook retainer

Hole cover

Thread cutting base

Bobbin thread holder

Fixed knife

Fixing screw(M6x10)

Plastic thrust washer(TW0815)

Gear for rotary hook shaft

Set screw(MSX8)

Link base

Support for thread cut shaft

Drive arm for knife

Link

Hinge screw foriink

Fasten block for thread cut shaft

Bobbin case

Bobbin

Rotary hook

Stopping co‖ ar

Set screw(M4x4)

Rotary hook shaft

Bushing for rotary hook shaft

Rotary hook base



THREAD CUT ACTUAT10N UNIT

／
　
　
１

｀ヽ
、、
、
、
、、、
｀
｀ヽ
、、

夕      ｀ ヽ 、



THREAD CUT ACTUAT10N UNIT 681
組  指 図  部 品番号

Ass'y  Ell  PARTS No,  PARTS NAMES

S848831

NOTE/備 考

l   SF406060   Cover for thread cutting drive

2   SF406020  Cam support right

3   SF506000   Thread cutting shaft(804A)

3   SF506040   Thread cutting shaft(804)

4  EPS0001 0  Micro switch

5   SF406080   MiCro switch base

6  M040601 0  Solenoid felt

7  M0406023   Feit base

8   M0406442   Solenoid cover

9  M0406080  Fixing plate

10  M0406070  Solenoid stud

ll   SS05005A   HeXagon socket set screw (M5x5)

12   M0406062   Solenoid base

13  MPR00430  E‐ ring(E‐12)

14  M0406050   Lever spring

15   SF40601 0   Lever shaft support

16   SF406070   BaSe for thread cutting solenoid board

17  M0406282   Thread cutting solenoid board ass'y

18  MPZ00370  Stud(M3x10)

19   SX04008D   HeXagon socket head cap screw with flange(M4x8)

20  M0406200   Spacer

21   MPB001 50   Bearing(6202LLU)

22  MPB001 60  Thrust beattng(51102)

23  M04061 61   Siide shaft

24   11MF06250   Drive cam for thread cutttng

25  MPZ00440   Fiange bushing

2 6   M 0 4 0 4 2 8 0   N u t

27  Mo4061 01   LS dog

28   6F406030  Cam support left

29  M04061 71   Guide pin

30  M04061 42   Lever drive pin

31  M040621l   Ro‖ er screw

32   M0406220   Thread cutting ro‖ er

33   M0406410   WaSher

37  M0406252   Lever shaft

38,  M0406260   Urethane washer

39  HMF041 90  Co‖ ar

40   M0406000   Thread cutting solenoid

41   EMF06231   Cam lever

42  HMF06240   Ro‖ er shaft

43  WB08000A  Spttng washer(M8)

紹   NA08000」   HexagOn nut(M8)



FIXED HEAD 7.0

評
に
消
∪



FIXED HEAD 7口1
組

Ass'y

指図  部 品番号

E1l  PARTS No. PARTS NAMES

S849827

NOTE/備 考

l  HCG08040

2  MPB00670

3  HCG08021

4  MPB00690

5  HCG08050

6  HcG08031

7  HcG08081

8  MPB00680

9  HCG08062

10 WPAA08000

1l  MPR00060

12  HcG08072

13  HCG08140

14  M0408230

15  MPB00660

16  HCG08092

17  HCG08102

18  HcG08114

19  HMF08040

20  HMF08172

21  MPB00240

22  M0408484

23  SIPR00280

24  HcG08291

25  HCG08201

26 SGAB2E005

27  M0408423

28  M0408412

29  M0408430

30  HMF08062

31  HcG08170

32  HMF08300

33  C0408051

34  c0408040

35  C0408030

36  HMF08270

37  HCG08150

39  C0408065

40  HcG08160

41  HIIF0821 0

42  1tIMF083 40

43  HMF08091

44 HMF081 01

45  HCG08016

47  M0408870

Fasten coliar

BearinO(6005LLB)

Needle bar cam

Needle bearing(K40x45x13)

Connecting rod

Plate

Pin(fOr needle bar driving lever)

Needle beattng(RNAO-3x15x10T2)

Needle bar driving iever

Plain washer(M8)

E―ring(E-7)

Pin(fOr cOupling rod)

Guide rail

Slide block

Miniature beaHng(LFW686ZZA)

Link

Pin(fOr iink)

Needte bar driver

Siide shaft

Lower ro‖er pin

Bearing(LF1 060ZZ)

Bearing case

DlN―ring(G-6)

Lower face plate C

Upper face plate B

Flat head screw(crOSS recessed head,M2.5x5)

Holding plate

Cushion

Piate nut

Upper ro‖er pin

Ro‖er pin guide

」ump solenoid ass'y

Positioning pin

Fasten coHar

Take"up lever cam fixing plate

Take―up lever cam

Cam iever shaft

Cam lever assiy

Cam iever shaft co‖ ar

Take―up lever base tape

Take―up lever guide bar(for 8 needle)

Take―up lever guide base(left)

Take―up lever guide base(right)

Fixed head

Fixed head feit



NEEDLE BAR SELECT10N UNIT 880

作

〈′″

＼ヽ

ミ
ミ ミ ざ ミ
＼ ＼｀
＼
｀
＼

＼

＼



NEEDLE BAR SELECTiON UNIT 8.1
組  指 図  部 品番号

Ass'y  EI化  PARTS No.  PARTS NAMES

S848831

NOTE/備 考

l   M 0 4 5 1  0 6 0   ‐

l   M0451 070   Needle No.sticker

2   sF51 001l   Front cover(804A)

2   sF51 0122   Front cover(804)

3   C041 0061   Stud

4   SF51 0000   Shaft for needle bar selection

5   M041 0041   Stud for front cover

6   M0410054   Needle bar selection board ass'y

7   c0410050   Rear cover(804A)

7   sF51 01 31   Rear cover(804)

8   M04081 50   Rubber cap(small)

9   M0451020   Needle No.display sticker

10   C0410030   Base for needle No.display

ll   C041 001 0   Stide bar

12   M04101 50   Detecting plate for needle position

13   C041 0021   Shaft holder

14  MPR00010  BG‐ Hng(BG‐ 6)

15  MPB00240  Bearing(LF1060ZZ)

16   M0408484   Bearing case

17  M0410195  Pin

18  M0410182   Pin A (o甘 set)

19  M0410082   Co‖ ar A

20  MPs00050   Piate spring

21   M0410070   Rotating siotted cam

22  M041 0061   Co‖ ar

23  M0410030  Stud

24   M0410023   Base ttr needle bar setection unit

25  MPR00070  C‐ 門ng(C‐ 32)

26   MPB00220   Bearin。 (6002ZZ)

27   M0410016   Drive shat for needle bar selection unit

28   SS04005A  Set SCrew (M4x5)

29  EPM00090  Motor

30  EPM00020  Gear head

31   MPK00010   Key(both round 5x5x47)

32  MPB00230  Cam foliower(with nut,KR16XLL)

33  ss04008A  Set SCrew(M4x8)

34   WA1 4000D   WaSher(M14)

35  NA1 2000B  Nut(M12)



MOViNG HEAD 9日0

:QQ〔 〔

働
―――

ゴ



MOViNG HEAD 9日1
組  指 図  部 品番号

Assly  Ett  PARTS No. PARTS NAMES

S849B17

NOTE/備 考

l  HWIF1 21 71  Rail,upper(fOr 8 needle)

2   M041 2070   Take― up lever shaft(fOr 8 needle)

3   HMF1 231 0   Fasten block

4   剛 F121 91   Needle bar boss llft cage(for 8 needle)

5  M0412130  Ral1 2(for 8 needle)

6   sF51 3041   Cover,right

7   sF530502   Magnet A for cover bracket

8   sF51 31 01   Cover bracket D

9   SF53051l   Magnet B for cover bracket

10   SF51 3071   Cover bracket A

ll   M041 241l   Thread holding screw

12   M0412400   Thread holding spring

13   M0412390   Thread holding disc

14  HMF12250  Front panel,lower(for 8 needle)

15  HNIF1 221 0  Thread guide plate,lower(fOr 8 needle)

16  M0412382  Thread holding rubber(fOr 7,8 needle)

17      -      Number sticker

18   HMF1 2670   Thread guide plate B(fOr 8 needle)

19  M041 2012  Thread guide plate C(for 8 needle)

20   sF51 2020   Front panel,upper

21   sF51 301l   Cover,center(for 804A type)

21   sF51 3021   Cover,center(fOr 804 type)

22   sF51 3081   Cover bracket B

23  HMG1 2391  Moving head(fOr 8 needle)

24   PIMF1 281 2   Take―up lever ass'y

25   HMF1 21 52   Coliar

27  Mo412500  Pressure foot feit(1.Omm)

27 M0412510  Pressure foot felt(1.5mm)

27 M041261 0  Pressure foot felt(2.Omm)

28  FIMF1 2290  Adiusting sheet A

29   HMF1 2080   Pressure foot sheet(fOr 8 needle)

30   M041 2164   Needle bar

31   HNIF1 2090   Needle bar spring,upper

32  MPR00080  E― ring(E…5)

33   M0412812   Needle bar boss

34   Mo412200   Screw for needle bar boss

37   HMG12750   Pressure foot

38   HMG1 2261   Needle holder cushion

39   FIMG1 2200   Needle holder B

40   HMG12230   Screw for needie holder

41   MPZ001 50  Needle(浮 11)

42   HMF12112   Bushing

43   HcN11 201 l   Needle bar spring,lower

45   sF51 3031   Cover,left

46   sF51 3091   Cover bracket C

53  WPBD06000  Plain washer(M6)

54   HMG12592   Urethane sheet

55  11MG1 2582  Pressure foot fe代 (3.Omm)

56   sF51 311 0   Ma9net C for cover bracket



THREAD CATCHER S848831 10日0

/＼
/     ＼

＼

＼

＼`卜、P
＼

＼

＼

＼

＼

＼

＼

＼

/f″
＼`＼、、
＼``＼、

＼び

＼

＼

統

弘Σ
＼
＼

＼

/

＼ ｀
＼

＼ ｀
＼ /`′

/

＼

＼
、

＼ / ′

/



THREAD CATCHER 10.1
組  指 図  部 品番号

Ass'y  Ell  PARTS No,  PARTS NAMES

MF8831

NOTE/備 考

l   HMF1 41 70   Guide plate B

2   M041 41 80   Cushion

e   FIMF1 41 91   Hook B

4   M041 41 50   Washer for hinge screw

5   M041 41 62   Connecting plate

6  M041 41 42  Hinge screw A

7   M041 411l   Solenoid fixing plate

8   M041 41 21   Solenoid

9   HMF1 41 51   Bracket

10  M041 2241   PiaStic ring

ll  M041 4080  Hinge screw B

12   sF51 4040  Actuating plate

13  scBA03008  Hexagon socket head cap screw with fiange(M3x8)

14   HMF1 411 0   Holder Oower)守 or 7 needle)

14   HNatF1 41 20   Holder dower)tOr 8 needle)

14  HMF1 4270   Holder(lower)(fOr 10 needle)

14   HMF1 4320   Holder(lower)(for 12 needie)

16   HMF1 4090   Holder(upper)lfor 7 needlo)

16   HMF1 41 00   Holder(upper)lfor 8 needle)

16   HMF1 4260   Holder(upper)(for lo needle)

16   HMF1 431 0   Holder(upper)lfor 1 2 needle)

17  M041 4000  Holder guide

36   1tIMF1 4450   Adhesive tape tfor 7 needle)

36   1talMF1 4460   Adhesive tape(for 8 needle)

36   HMF1 4290   AdheSive tape(for 10 needle)

36   HMF1 4340   Adhesive tape(for 12 needle)

37   HMF1 4420   Magic tape lfor 7 needle)

37   11MF1 4430   Magic tape tor 8 needle)

37   HMF1 4280   Magic tape tfor 10 needle)

37   11MF1 4330   Magic tape(for 12 needle)

38  sF591 4031  Thread catcher ass'y

39  HMF914380  Thread holder ass'y(for 7 needle)

39  HMF91 4390  Thread holder ass'y(for 8 needle)

39  HMF914400  Thread holder ass'y(for lo needle)

39  HMF914410  Thread holder ass'y tfor 12 needle)

42   HMF1 4481   Hook guard



CLiP TYPE THREAD CATCHER ぼ8831 10口2

/＼
/     ＼

＼

|

＼

＼

び

｀
＼ 、
＼

＼    /
V

/

/へ＼＼ご
＼
く

＼

＼



CLiP TYPE THREAD CATCHER 10.3
組  指 図  部 品番号

Ass'y  E1l  PARTS No.  PARTS NAMES

MF8831

NOTE/備 考

l   HMF1 41 70   Guide plate B

2   M041 41 80   Cushlon

3   1tIMF 1 4 1 91   Hook B

4   M04141 50   Washer for hinge screw

5   M0414162   Connecting plate

6  M041 41 42  Hinge screw A

7  M041 411l   Solenoid fixing plate

8  M041 41 21   Solenoid

10  M041 2241   PiaStic ring

ll  M0414080  Hinge screw B

12   sF51 4040  Actuating plate

18   HMF1 41 41   Holder solenoid cover

19   SF51 401 0   Holder solenoid fixing plate

20  M041 451l   Holder solenoid

21   M0414440   Fasten block for holder solenoid

22   sF51 4020  Stopping plate

23   sF51 4051   Linnit switch base

24  M0471 493  Limit switch

25  M041 4390  Limに switch ttxing nut

26   sF51 411l   Rubber sheet,lower

26  HMF1 4240  Rubber sheet,lower(for 10 needle)

26   HMF1 4390   Rubber sheet, lower(for 12 needle)

27   1tIMF1 4060   Holder(iower)ass'y lfor 7 needle)

27   HMF1 4050   Holder(loWer)aSS'yぐ or 8 needle)

27   HMF1 421 0   Holder(lower)aSS'y(for 10 needle)

27   HMF1 4360   Holder(loWer)aSS'y(fOr 12 needle)

28   M041 4351   Holder guide

29  MPR00340  Gttp ttng(GS‐ 3)

30   HMF1 4030   Holder(upper)base lfor 7 needle)

30   HMF1 401 0   Holder(upper)base lfor 8 needle)

30   HMF1 4200   Holder(upper)base(for lo needle)

30   HMF14350   Holder(upper)base(for 12 needle)

31   sF51 4091   Holder,upper

32   M041 4490   Holder spring

33  M041 441 0   Holder shaftぐ or 7 needle)

. 33  M041 4380   Holder shaft ttor 8 needle)

33   FIMF1 4300   Holder shaft(for lo needle)

33   HMF1 441 0   Holder shaft(for 12 needle)

34   HMF1 41 60   Bracket

35   HMF1 4130   Adhesive tape

35   HMF1 4250   Adhesive tape tor 10 needle)

35   HMF14400   Adhesive tape ttor 1 2 needle)

40  HMF91 4421  Thread catcher ass'y

41  HMF914430  Thread holder ass'y(for 7 needle)

41  HMF914440  Thread holder ass'y Gor 8 needle)

41  HMF91 4450  Thread holder ass'y(for lo needle)

41  HMF914460  Thread holder ass'y(fOr 12 needle)

42  HMF1 4481   Hook guard



THREAD TENS10N UNIT S848831 1 1 . 0



THREAD TENSiON UNIT 1 1 . 1

組  指 図  部 品番号

Assly  E1l  PARTS No=  PARTS NAMES

S849B17

NOTE/備 考

1   lv1041 6064   Thread tension side cover(Righo

2   sF520020   Fixing plate B(804A)

2   sF520180   Fixing plate B(804)

3   M041 6251   Lower thread guide B (for 8 needle)

4  M041 6261   Upper thread guide

6   sF520090   Thread tension rear cover A(804A)

6   sF520200   Thread tenslon rear cover B(804)

7  MPZ00190  Plug(OB‐ 31)

8   sF520000   Fixing plate A(804A)

8   SF5201 70   Fixing plate A (804)

9   SF520080   Thread tension rear cover B(804A)

9   SF5201 91   Thread tension rear cover A(804)

10   M0483228   Thread detecting board ass'y

ll   M0416076   Thread guide base lfor 8 needle)

13   M0416230   Lower thread guide A(for 8 needle)

14  M04161 24   Thread guide unit

15   SF52001 0   Thread tension cover(804A)

15   SF52021 0   Thread tension cover(804)

16   M0416104   Thread tension side cover(Let)

14*   17  MPZ00960  Tenslon nut

14*   18  MPZ00280  Spring ouide

14*  19  M041 611l  SpHng

14*  20  MPz00221  Disc

14*   21  M041 821l   Tension shat

14*   22  MPz00200  Tension guide plate

23  NHAA04000  Nut(M4)

24   M041 6031   Thread detecting board bracket

41*   28   M0416186   Thread check spring

37   Mo41 61 41   Thread tension bracket(for 8 needie)

39   HMF17820   isolation plate

40  HMF17870  Adjusung plate

41   HMF17840   Thread tenslon ass'y

42   HMF17860   Thread tension tid



THREAD STAND S848831 12日0



THREAD STAND 12.1
組

Ass'y
細
酬

部品番号

PARTS No.  PARTS NAMES

S848831

NOTE/備 考

5 *

5 *

5 *

5 *

5 *

5 *

l    M 0 4 2 0 7 6 0

2   M 0 4 2 1 3 8 0

3   M 0 4 2 1 4 1 0

4   M 0 4 2 1 4 0 1

5   M 0 4 1 6 1 2 4

6  MPZ00960

7  MPz00280

8   M 0 4 1 6 1 1 1

9  MPZ00221

1 0   M 0 4 1 8 2 1 1

1l   MPz00200

12  sF520031

12  sF520221

13  sF520041

13  sF520230

14  sF520050

14  sF520240

15  SF520060

15  SF520250

17  Mo420051

18  MPz00340

19  M0420032

20  M0420890

21   Mo420040

22  M0420062

23  MPR00110

24  Mo420901

25  M0445080

26  NA04000A

27   sF520070

27   sF520260

Thread guide connecting plate

Thread guide support pillar C

Base B for thread stand

Base A for thread stand

Thread guide unit

Tension nut

SprinO guide

Spttng

Disc

Tension shaft

Tension guide plate

Thread guide unit fixinO plate(804A)

Thread guide unit fixing plate(804)

Thread guide A(804A)

Thread guide A (804)

Thread guide B (804A)

Thread guide B (804)

Thread guide C(804A)

Thread guide C (804)

Felt rinO(Smalけ

Plasttc spring

Spool pin

Washer

Feit ring(Large)

Thread guide support pillar

SE‐Hng(SE‐ 7)

Fixing nut

Eyelet

Nut(M4)

Thread stand plate(804A)

Thread stand plato(804)



X CARRIAGE S848831 1380



X CARRIAGE 13日1
組

Ass'y

指図  部 品番号

Ett  PARTS No. PARTS NAMES

S849831

NOTE/備 考

l   SF5241 20

2  MPV00050

2  MPV00390

3  SS04005A

4   M 0 4 2 4 1 1 0

5  MPB00270

6   M 0 4 2 4 1 2 1

7   M 0 4 2 4 1 4 1

8   M 0 4 2 4 1 3 1

9  M0451080

10  SF524280

10  SF524270

1l   M042421 0

12  M0424221

13  EPS00010

14  MPz00990

15  SF524000

16  MPP001 20

17  M0424231

18  ss03006A

19  M0424180

20  Mo424160

21  MPBOo280

22  M0424172

23   sF4241 50

24  EPM00180

25   SF524092

26   SG06006A

27  sso6006A

32  MPPoo090

33  MPz01 610

34  M0424050

35  M0424202

36   HMF24850

36  HMF24810

37  Mo424190

38  MPR00230

39  M0425160

40  Mo4251 51

41   M0426082

42  M0426090

43  M0426070

44  MPBOo490

45  M0425120

46  MPBoo250

47  M0424003

49  11MF2 4570

50  WA04000A

51   SC04006A

52  HMF24891

X carriage drive shaft

X timing beL(804A)

X timing beに (804)

Set screw(M4x5)

Drive shattt collar

Bearing(6903ZZ)

Drive shaft support(right)

Drive pu‖ey

Dttve shaft support(left)

Embroidery range sticker for carriage

X rail base(804A)

X ra‖base(804)

Fixing nut

Lirnit switch plate

Micro switch

Thumb knob

Supporting base

Knock pin(5x25)

Linnit switch plate 2

Set screw(M3x6)

ldler shaft

Spacer

Needle bearing(HK1210)

ldler pultey

Coupling

Puise motor

Cam fo1lower base

Set screw(lat tipped M6x6)

Set screw(M6x6)

Spring pin(4x20)

Ro‖bushing spacer

Limit switch dog

Tension bracket

X rall with V groove(804A)

X rait with V groove(804)

X idler pu‖ey support

E―ring

Sma‖ roHer

X sma‖roller shaft

Rolier support B(eCCentHc)

Ro‖er support B

Washer

Bearing(cBS―WB-6200)

Ro‖er shaft

Beattng(L-1 680ZZ)

X cam follower shaft

Ro‖er bearing

Washer(M4)

Cap screw(M4x6)

Holding plate E



Y CARRIAGE l S848831 14口0

閤

Ｚ
＼
ヽ

＼、＼
＼

ミミご・ト



Y CARRIAGE l 14日1
組  指 図  部 品番号

Ass'y  Ell  PARTS No.  PARTS NAMES

S848831

NOTE/備 考

l   EPM001 80

2  sF4241 40

3  SF4241 30

4  sF4241 20

5  MPV00060

6  ss04005A

7   M o 4 2 4 1 1  0

8  MPB00270

9   M 0 4 2 4 1 2 1

1 0   M 0 4 2 4 1 4 1

1 l   M 0 4 2 4 1 3 1

12  sF5241 30

12  sF524240

13  HMF24850

14  sF524290

15  M0451080

16  M0424210

17  M0424221

18  EPS0001 0

19  MPz00990

20   sF524000

21  MPPOo1 20

22  M0424231

23  M0424401

24  M0424390

25  M0424382

26   MPR001 00

27  M0425240

28  M0424202

29  M0424310

30  M0424020

31   M0424010

32  MPR00300

33  MPBOo250

34   sF4241 50

35   SF5241 41

35   SF524251

36  MPP0011 0

37  Mo424030

38   sF52411 0

39  M0424331

40   sG06006A

4 1   s s 0 6 0 0 6 A

46   MPz01610

47  M0424050

48  Mpp00090

50  M0424370

51   M0424160

52  MPBoo280

53  M0424172

54  M0424180

Puise motor

Puise motor bracket

AdjusJng plate

bracket base

Y Jming be性

Set screw(M4x5)

Drive shaft co‖ar

Bearing(6903ZZ)

Drive shat support(right)

Dttve pulley

Drive shaft support(left)

Y carriage drive shaft(right, 804A)

Y carriage drive shaft(right, 804)

Ra‖ with V groove, rear(Y580)

Y ra‖base

Embroidery range sticker for carriage

Fixing nut

Limit switch plate

Micro swRch

Thumb knob

Supporting base

Knock pin(5x25)

とimit switch plate 2

Center ro‖er support

Center roller

Center roHer shaft

SE‐門ng(SE‐ 5)

ldler adiustment screw

Tension bracket

Sma‖  roller support,front

Sma‖ ro‖er shat

Smali roller

E―ring(E‐2)

Bearing(L‐ 1680ZZ)

Coupling

Y carriage drive shaft lleft, 804A)

Y carnage drive shat(left, 804)

Spring pin(4x8)

Smali roller support

Siide base

Fixing plate assty for belt

Set screw(fiat tpped M6x6)

Set screw(M6x6)

Ro‖ bushing spacer

Limit switch dog

Spttng pin(4x20)

ldier puHey support

Spacer

Needle bearing(HK1210)

ldler pu‖ey

tdler shat



Y CARRIAGE l S348831 14口2

隠

Ｚ
／
　

ふヽ

＼
、
＼ヽ

ヽ
＼

、こ:☆`

/ヽを



Y CARRIAGE l 14.3
組 指 図

Ass'y  E11

部品番号

PARTS No.  PARTS NAMES

S849831

NOTE/備 考

６

７

８

９

０

１

５

５

５

５

６

６

HMF24570

WA04000A

SC04006A

SF5241 70

SF524160

HMF24921

Ro‖er bearing

Washer(M4)

Cap screw(M4x6)

Y idler

idier screw

Holding plate G



Y CARRIAGE 2 S8488Bl 14.4

‐申



Y CARRIAGE 2 14.5
組  指 図  部 品番号

Ass'y  E1l  PARTS No.  PARTS NAMES

S848831

NOTE/備 考

l   SF524040   Y Rail(1)with V groove

2   sF524080   Rail spacer

3   SF524060  Ra‖ bracket(1)

4  sF524300  Rail bracket(2)

5   SF524260   Y Rail(3)with V grOOve



EACH UNIT S848831 15口0

れ部
町
抑
蜘

Ｊ



EACH UNIT 15日1
組

Ass'y

指図  部 品番号

E1l  PARTS No, PARTS NAMES

S840623

NOTE/備 考

l   M0427072

2  sF427030

3  SF427040

4  sF427060

5  EP」 00580

6  EP」 00540

7  SF427120

8  EPF00070

9  EPF00190

1l  EPK001 81

12  EPK00170

13  EPK00630

14  sF427050

15  EPF00060

16  EPK001 50

17  EPM00250

18  EPK00470

19  EPK001 30

20  EPF00150

21   EPF001 40

22   sF527051

23  EPK00440

24   sF4271 01

25  SF427022

26   sF42701 8

27  EPM00194

28   sF5241 51

29   sF424160

Memory board ass.y

Memory board bracket

Main unit side cover(right)

Main unit base

Power supply terminal for reader

Communicatton terminal for reader

OuJet(wRh frame)

Fuse holder

Fuse(3A)

Circuit protector

Transformer

Transformer

Main unit side cover(let)

Terminal base

Transformer

inverter

Noise niter

Fan

Fuse(2A)

Fuse(lA)

Power supply board ass'y

Swたching power supply

W‐CPU board ass'y

Bracket for W‐CPU board

Main unit body

Puise motor driver

Driver bracket

A i r  l 性e r



THREAD CATCH DRiVER 15口2



THREAD CATCH DRiVER 15日3
組  指 図  部 品番号

Ass'y  Ell  PARTS No.  PARTS NAMES

S848831

NOTE/備 考

l   M0427451   Thread catch driver cover

2  EPS00480  Switch

3  EPK00090  Noise filter

4  EPK00540  Transformer(lR‐ 505)

5  MPZ00370  Stud(M3x10)

6   M0427441   Thread catch driver body

7  EPP0001 0   Neon iamp

8   EPC00640   Electrolytic condenser

9   SF583030   Condenser connecting board ass'y

1 0      -      D u c t

ll   EPD0001 0  Diode stack

12  EPK00520  Transformer(2R‐ 121)

13  EPF00080  Terrninal

14  M0427092   Thread catch circuit board ass'y



CONTROL BOX 16.0

／
′／
　
　
　
　
　
＼ヽ

／
　
＼ヽ

′／
＼ヽ

/
/

/

＼`＼<‐//Λ＼`、＼
▼
″

/



CONTROL BOX 16.1
細
酬

Ｖ
Ｊ

組

ぎＡ

部品番号

PARTS No.  PARTS NAMES

S848831

NOTE/備 考

20*

20*

l   M 0 4 2 9 4 5 1

2  MPZ00360

3  SF529043

4  EPS00480

5  SF52901 4

6  sF529090

7      -

3  sF5291 00

9  EPS00640

10  SF429020

1l   SF429092

12  M0429334

13  EPZ00281

14  HMF291 20

15      -

16  sF529080

17  M0429350

18  sF529025

19  M0429310

20   sF4291 00

21       -

22   sF529053

23   SF429030

D!P switch seting list for disk drive

Spacer

Rear panel

Switch

Main body

Pillar(A)

Thumb screw

Pillar(B)

SwRch top

Acrylic panei for control panel

Liquid crystal display

FDC circuit board ass'y

Disk dttve unit(3mode type)

insulation ptate

Stud(M3x10)

Acrylic panei for disk drive

Switch board ass'y for disk drive

Front panei fbr disk drive

Switch sheet for disk drive

Switch board ass.y

Speed adiustment knob

Front panel

Switch sheet



SWiTCH BOX S848831 17.0



SWiTCH BOX 17.1
組 指 図  部 品番号

Assiy  Ett  PARTS No.  PARTS NAMES

S848831

N O T E /備 考

l  EPS00650  Switch

2  EPS00660  Switch

3   SF435020  Bar switch box(right)

4  EPN00010  Flexible bushing

5   SF535001   Switch bar

6   sF43501 0   Bar switch box(let)



TAPE READER 18.0

一彰



TAPE READER 18.1
組  指 図  部 品番号

Assty  E1l  PARTS No.  PARTS NAMES

MF8831

NOTE/備 考

l   EPK001 20  Read unit

2   M0436022   Leader connector board ass'y

3  EPF00210  Fuse(lA)

4  EPF00220  Fuse(2A)

5   M0470891   Power supply cord for reader

6   M0470901   Communication cord for reader

7  M043601 0   Tape reader ass'y



BOBBINヽ 肘INDER 18.2

＼
＼

/＼＼＼
＼
、/ ′

/



BOBBIN VVINDER 18.3

鋼
酬ｙ
組
慰

部品番号

PARTS No. PARTS NAMES

MF9827

NOTE/備 考

l  EPK00390

l   EPK00400

2  MPZ01630

3  MPZ01740

4  MPZ01750

5  MPZ01730

6  MPV00490

7  EPM00361

7  EPM00371

8  EPS00630

0  MPZ01770

10  MPZ01710

1l   MPZ01700

12  MPz01690

13  MPZ01680

14  MPZ01650

15  MPZ01670

16  MPZ01660

17  EPE00040

18  MPZ01760

19  EPS00620

Bobbin winder(100V)

Bobbin winder(220V)

Table

Brake rubber

Brake rubber fixer

Hold spring

BeL(6mm)

Motor(100V)

Motor(220V)

Power switch

Thread tension unit

Spool disc

Spooi mat

Spooi spring

Spool pin

Main pillar

Nut

Assist pillar

Motor cable

Base

Stop switch



ROTARY TYPE THREAD BREAK DETECTING DEViCE  NIF8831  1 9日 0

§

◇ミ強

聯
′

Ｓ

　

　

　

　

ふ
母

§

S

S S



ROTARY TYPE THREAD BREAK DETECTING DEVICE       19日 1

組  指 図  部 品番号

Assty  E1l  PARTS No.  PARTS NAMES

MF8831

NOTE/備 考

l   MPZ00350  Eyelet

2  M0445060  Siit disc

3  MPZ00360  Spacer

4  M0445070  Ro‖ er shat

5   M04451 03   Thread guide bar

6   M0445080   Ro‖ er shaft support

7  M0445092   Detecting ro‖ er

8   M0416124   Thread guide unit

9  M0445054  Fixing plate(for 7 needle)

9  M0445044   Fixing plate lfor 8 needle)

9   HMG1 71 62   Fixing plate(ヤ or 10 needle)

9   HMG1 7221   Fixing plate(for 12 needle)

10   M0445020   Detecting board ass'y lfor 7 needle)

10   M0445030   Detecting board ass'y lfor 8 needle)

10   11MF831 20   Detecting board ass'y(for lo needle)

1l   M0445013   Cover for fixing plate lfor 7 needle)

1l   M0445003   Cover for fixing plate lfor 8 needle)

1l   HMG1 71 50   Cover for fixing plate(for 10 needle)

1l   HMG1 7230   CoVer for fixing plate(for 12 needle)

12   HMG1 721l   Siit disc 2

13   HCG831 20   Detecting board ass.y(fOr 12 needle)


